Form PTO-1595 05-30	0-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Assistant Commissioner c Please record the attached original document 0.136	··			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):     Name: SmithKline Beecham Corporation			
Sanjoy Biswas Alexander Bryant James Raymond Brown Alison Francis Chalker David John Holmes  Karen Anne Ingraham Chi Young So Stephanie Van Horn Richard Lloyd Warren Magdalena Zalacain	[Assignee] Internal Address:  Street Address: City:  One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State: PA Zip: 19103			
☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐	Merger			
Security Agreement Othe	er:			
Change of Name Exec	cution Date: June 3, 4, 7 and 9, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/306,276	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Robert J. Ballarini Dechert Price & Rhoads Street Address: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower 1717 Arch Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2793	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41			
	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Date: May 10, 2000 Mla/k Koneya				
Collèen M. Hanagan				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

05/30/2000 DHGUYEN 00000019 500258 09306270

PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0800 Docket No.: **GM10218** 

foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Sanjoy BISWAS of 77 S. Valley Road, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, a citizen of United States of America; Alexander BRYANT of 1797 Little Conestoga Road, Glenmore, Pennsylvania 19343, a citizen of United Kingdom; and James Raymond BROWN of 9 Robins Lane, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, a citizen of Canada; Alison Francis CHALKER of 137 Havard Drive, College Woods, Trappe, Pennsylvania 19426, a citizen of United Kingdom and David John HOLMES of 126 Woodmint Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380, a citizen of United Kingdom; Karen Anne INGRAHAM of RR2 Box 108A, Auburn, Pennsylvania 17922, a citizen of United States of America; Chi Young SO of 29 West Turnball Ave, Havertown, Pennsylvania 19083, a citizen of Korea; and Stephanie VAN HORN of 129 Butternut Drive, Pottstown, Pennsylvania 19464, a citizen of United States of America; Richard Lloyd WARREN of 825 Cathcart Road, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, a citizen of United States of America and Magdalena ZALACAIN of 126 Woodmint Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380, a citizen of Spain, have made an invention entitled:

mvention entitled.							
		''yfj	jO"				
for which on application for Letters P	atent of the United	States unde	7 er 35'U.S	<i>9 /</i> s.c. §111(	99 <i>0</i> a), executed a	we executed an application for	
Letters Patents of the Ur §111(b):	nited States under 3	35 U.S.C. §3	371, or f	iled a Prov	visional applic	ation under 35 U.S.	C.
NOW, THEREFORE, in corporation organized up of business at One Frankhereby acknowledged, a Beecham Corporation, invention, executed undeand from which priority continuation and continuation and continuation and continuation.	nder the laws of the clin Plaza, Philade and intending to be to successors and a ser 35 U.S.C. §1110 may be claimed from the claimed from the claimed	e Commonw lphia, Penns legally bour ssigns, the e (a), 35 U.S.C com one or n	wealth of ylvania and, we dentire rigo. \$371, more 35	Pennsylv 19103, the o hereby a tht, title an or filed ur U.S.C. §1.	ania and having receipt and so assign unto the ad interest in a ander 35 U.S.C. 11(b) application	ng its principal place ufficiency of which e said SmithKline and to the said \$111(b) application fons, or any division	is n,

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Inventor I			
- Sc	Date: _	c/3/99	
Sanjoy BISWAS			

Alexander BRYANT	Date: 6/9/99
Inventor III  Jum hour  Japaes Raymond BROWN	Date
Alison Francis CHALKER	Date: 6.3.99
Inventor V  David John HOLMES	Date 6/9/99
Inventor VI	Date: <u>(4) 3/99</u>
Inventor VII  Chym Sv  Chi Young SQ	Date: $\frac{6/9/99}{}$
Inventor VIII  Stephanie VAN HORN	Date (Q) DAG
Inventor IX  Sakad Logg Akar  Richard Lloyd WARREN	Date 6/7/99
Inventor X  Classical Magdalent ZALACAIN	Date <u>6/4/98</u>

PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0802

A comment	6/3/99
Sanjoy BISWAS	date
Alay S.	6/9/99
Alexander BRYANT	date
Jan Mann	6/3/99 date
James Raymond BROWN	date
loftligte	6.3.99
Alison Françis CHALKER	date
D. Holmos	6.9.99
David John HOLMES	date
Karen Anne INGRAHAM	$\frac{6/3/99}{\text{date}}$
Chigh So Sh	6/9/99 date
Stephanie VAN HORN	<u>1399</u>
Hokad Had Ishin	
Richard Lloyd WARREN	date
Magdalena/ZALACAIN	6/4/95 data
WaguaichazaLaCanv	uaic

**RECORDED: 05/10/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0803